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RESEARCH PUBLICATION:   
 
Contribution to Books  

 
1. INDIAN POLITICAL SYSTEM P.G. (Level Syllabus) ISBN: 978-93-84803-59-9, CRRENT  

PUBLICATIONS, Agra- 282010 (UP) 

2. RRSEARCH METHODOLOGY   (P.G.Level Syllabus) ISBN: 978-93-84803-57-5, CRRENT  

PUBLICATIONS, Agra- 282010 (UP 

3. PARADOX OF INDIAN DEMOCRACY: Reflections on society and Media (Edited Book   with  

ISBN: 4. International Journal of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal,  

Special Issue on “The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and  

Challenges (Volume- 1) 

5. International Journal of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal, Special  

Issue on “The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and Challenges  

(Volume- 2) 

 6. International Journal of of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal, Special  

Issue on “The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and  

Challenges (Volume- 3 

 
ii. Research Papers Published (list of Publications) 
 
S
l 
N
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Title of the Paper 
Name of the 

Journal 

ISSN/I
SBN 

Numb
er 

Year/
Month 

Vol 
& 

Issue 

Page 
Num
ber 

1 

Soci-Economic and political Perspectves 
of Tribes with special reference to Bellary 
and Davanageri Districts of Kaarnataka 
State 

Indian Streams 
Research Journal 

 
2230-
7850 

Septe
mber 
2016. 

Vol-
6 

 
44-
49 

2 
SamakhaleenaBharathadaPrajaprabhutvad
aIkyategeMoolaSavalugalu 

Karnataka journal 
of Politics 

978-
93-

84534-
36-3 

Nov-
2016 

Vol-
16 

193-
195 

3 
Idealogies of Dr.BhabaSahebAmbedkars 
towards Nation Building 

BharataRatnaDr.B.
R.Ambedkars 

Vision for Modern 
India 

978-
93-

82028-
85-7 

Nov-
2016 

Vol-
01 

27-
34 

4 
Basaveshwara; Concept of Kayaka and 
Dasoha 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

Januar
y-2017 

Vol-
06 

41-
45 

5 
People Perception on Role of Gram 
Panchayat in Rural Development 
Towards Sustainable Development 

International 
Multidisciplinary 

Educational 
Research 

2277-
7881 

July 
2017 

Vol 
no 6 

171-
176 

 



6 

 
Impact of Globalization on Indian 
Society: An Overview 
 
 

Indian Journal of 
Society and Politics 

ISSN 
No: 

2348-
0084 

2017 
Volu
me - 
04 

63-
66 

7 

Sustainable Development through 
Mahatma Gandhi National Rural 
Employment Guarantee Act Among the 
Communities in India 

International 
Journal of Research 

Direction 

ISSN 
No:23

21-
5488 

 

Februa
ry 

2017 

Volu
me – 

1 
1-5 

8 
Concept of Administration in Vijayanagar 
Empire 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

July-
2018 

Volu
me-
07 

 
52-
55 

9 
Contributions of Jayapraksh Narayan 
towards Social Reformation 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

Sept-
2018 

Volu
me-
07 

1-04 

1
0 

Role of NGOs in Women Empowerment 
with Indian context 
 
 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

Octobe
r-2018 

Volu
me-
01 

10-
14 

1
1 

Empowerment of Women through 
Political Participation in Indian Context 

Ajanta an 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Research Journal 

2277-
5730 

Decem
ber-
2018 

Volu
me-
07 

100-
105 

1
2 

Contemporary Issues and Challenges of 
Indian Parliamentary Democracy 

Karnataka journal 
of Politics 

978-
93-

83985-
19-7 

Dec-
2018 

18 
114-
117 

1
3 

Talikoti Battle a reason for the Fall of 
Vijayanagar Empire: A critical study 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

Januar
y-2019 

08 1-04 

1
4 

BasavadhiSharanaraChintanegalalliSama
nathe 

Review of Research 
International Multi-

Disciplinary 
Journal 

2249-
894X 

Feb-
2019 

08 1-05 

1
5 

Significance of Environmental sustainable 
Development 

Third Concept, An 
International 

journal of Ideas 

ISSN 
0970-
7247 

March-
2016 

29 
40-
44 

1
6 

Community Participation in Water and 
Sanitation Management 

Third Concept, An 
International 

journal 

ISSN 
0970-
7247 

Decem
ber-
2015 

29 
50-
55 

1
7 

Socio-Political Ideology to Integral 
Humanism 

Contemporary 
Discourse, A Peer 

Reviewed 
International 

Journal 

ISSN: 
0976-
3686 

Januar
y- 

2018 
9 

12-
21 

1
8 

Perspectives of Higher Education with 
Indian Context 

Educational 
Development and 

Social welfare 

ISBN:
978-1-
387-

52255-
2 

Januar
y-2018 

1 
89-
91 

1
9 

 
Empowering Rural Women Via 
Microfinance 
 
 

Third Concept, An 
International 

journal 

ISSN 
0970-
7247 

Februa
ry 

2015 
6 

94-
99 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Teaching Programmes 
 
 S.No. Organizing Institution 

Name of the 
programme 

Date  

  
1. 

Karnataka University, Dharwad, UGC 
Accademic Staff College 

 
Orientation 
Programme 

 
08-06-2013 to 05-
07-2013 

 

 
 2 

Karnataka University, Dharwad, UGC 
Accademic Staff College 

 
Refresher 
Programme 

 
10-01-2015 to 30-
01-2015 

 
 

Organizing the Seminar: 
 
S.No. Sponsored Agency  

         Theme 
 
        Period 

 
       Role 

1. Rani Channamma 
University, Belagavi 

The Role of Local 
Government in Rural 
Development of India 

 
One day 
National Level 
Seminar 

 
   Organizing             
Secretory 

 
  

 SYMPOSIA, SEMINARS, CONFERENCES ETC. ATTENDED: 

1. Paper on ‘Socio-Political Ideology to Integral Humanism’held by Accademy of 

Comparative Philosophy and Religion, Gurudeva Mandir, Belagavi during 21st, 22nd 

and 23rd May 2013 

2. Paper on ‘Role of India’s in UNO ‘presented in two days state level seminar held by 

Karnataka State Political Science Teachers association (R), Dept.of Political Science 

Teachers forum, Dharwad. jointly organized 15th State level  Political Science  Teachers 

‘Conference Dharwad during 19th and 20th September,2014. 

3.  Paper on ‘Significance of Micro Finance to Empowering Women In Rural Area’ in one 

day National Seminar held by Tumakur University’s Dept. of Stidies and Research in 

Business Administration & Bangalore Insurance Institute during 22nd November 2014. 

4.  Paper on ‘Community Empowerment through People Participation’ in one day 

international Conference held by Development Research Foundation, Mysore and 

University Putra, Malaysia during 24th May 2014. 

5. Paper on ‘Problems of Indian agriculture’ presented in two days national seminar held 

by Dept. of   Economics in Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 30th and 31st 

October 2014. 

6. Paper on ‘The role of Panchayat raj Institution in rural Development in two days 

National Level        seminar held by Dept. of Economics in Rani Channamma 

University, Belagavi during 27th and 28th February 2015. 

7. Paper on ‘Modern Perspectives on Dry land Agriculture in India’ presented  in Two 

days national seminar held by Dept. of Economics in Rani Channamma University, 

Belagavi during 26th  and 27th November 2015.  

8.  Paper on ‘Contemporary Challenges before Women Studies’ in International 

Conference held by University of Mumbai, Mumbai during 5th December,2015. 

9.  Paper on ‘Poverty Alleviation to uplift the Socio-Economic status of the vulnerable 

group; The Indian Experience' presented in two days National seminar held by 



Karnataka University Sir Siddappa Kambali law Collage  and P.G Dept.of Studies in 

Law, Dharwad during 23rd and 24th Jan.2016. 

10.  Paper on ‘Constitutional provisions for Scheduled Tribes Development in India 

‘presented in two days National seminar held by Karnataka State Tribal Research 

Institute, Mysore during 29th and 30th Jan.2016.  

11. Resource person on Trends in social work Towards Sustainable Development’ in one 

day National Level seminar held by N.B.College of M.S.W,Kottur during 15th April 

2016.  

12.  Paper on ‘Dr. Ambedkar: The Great Revolutionary thinker’ presented in one day State 

Level Seminar held by Karnataka Rajya Mahavidyalay Shaikshik Sangh (R),during 16th 

April 2016.  

13.  Paper on ‘AN OVERVIEW OF HEALTH CARE PRACTICE IN INDIA’ in two days 

UGC National seminar held by Karnataka University P.G Dept.of Studies and Research 

in Sociology, Dharwad during 26th and 27th March 2016.  

14. Paper on ‘Socio-Political Ideology to Integral Humanism’held by Accademy of 

Comparative Philosophy and Religion, Gurudeva Mandir, Belagavi during 21st, 22nd 

and 23rd May 2013. 

15.  Paper on ‘Sustainable Development through Mahatma Gandhi National rural 

Development Guarantee Act Among the Communities in India’ in two days ICSSR 

sponsored National Seminar held by Dept. of Economics, Karnataka 

University,Dharawad during 31st January and 01st February 2017.  

16.  Paper on ‘ People Perception on Role of Gram Panchayat in Rural Development 

Towards Sustainable Development held by Dept. of Studies and research in Economics 

of Karnataka state Open University during 28th and 29th July 2017. 

17. Paper on ‘Socio-Political thoughts of  Deen  Dayal Upadyaya held by  Bhaaratheeya  

Vichar Kendram collaboration of Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India during  20th  and 

22nd December 2017. 

18.  Paper on ‘Perspectives of Higher Education with Indian Context’ held by St. 

Philomena First Grade College, Hassan and Oriental Research Institute  of Mysore 

University, Mysore during 27th January 2018.  

19.  Paper on ‘Challenges and Problems of Indian Democracy’ in ICSSR sponsored two 

days State Level Conference held by Karnataka State Political Science Teachers 

Association during 17th and 18th February 2018. 

20.  Paper on ‘ Panchayat Raj System in India’ in one day  National Seminar held by Derpt. 

Of Political Science of  Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27th February 

2018.  

21.  Paper on ‘ Panchayat Raj System in India’ in one day  National Seminar held by Derpt. 

Of Political Science of  Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27th February 

2018.  

22.  Paper on ‘ Application of ICT in Rural Development Administration’ in one day  

National Seminar held by Derpt. Of Political Science of  Rani Channamma University, 

Belagavi during 27th February 2018.  



23.  Paper on ‘ Panchayat Raj System in India’ in one day  National Seminar held by Derpt. 

Of Political Science of  Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27th Februart 

2018. 

  


