Name : Dr. Prakash S. Kattimani

Designation : Assistant Professor,

Dept. of Political Science,

Rani channamma University, Belagavi

Date of Birth : 15/03/1982

Qualification: Ph.D

E-mail ID : <u>kattimaniprakash@gmail.com</u> Permanent Address: Dr. Prakash S. Kattimani

C/O. Gadhad Building,

Plot No. 901, 2<sup>nd</sup> cross, Ramateerth Nagar, Belagavi



#### **RESEARCH PUBLICATION:**

### **Contribution to Books**

- 1. INDIAN POLITICAL SYSTEM P.G. (Level Syllabus) ISBN: 978-93-84803-59-9, CRRENT PUBLICATIONS, Agra- 282010 (UP)
- 2. RRSEARCH METHODOLOGY (P.G.Level Syllabus) ISBN: 978-93-84803-57-5, CRRENT PUBLICATIONS, Agra- 282010 (UP
- 3. PARADOX OF INDIAN DEMOCRACY: Reflections on society and Media (Edited Book with ISBN: 4. International Journal of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal, Special Issue on "The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and Challenges (Volume- 1)
- 5. International Journal of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal, Special Issue on "The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and Challenges (Volume- 2)
- 6. International Journal of of RESEARCH DIRECTIONS ISSN: 2321-5488, Edited Journal, Special Issue on "The Role of Local Government in Rural Development of India: Problems and Challenges (Volume- 3

## ii. Research Papers Published (list of Publications)

S 1 N 0	Title of the Paper	Name of the Journal	ISSN/I SBN Numb er	Year/ Month	Vol & Issue	Page Num ber
1	Soci-Economic and political Perspectves of Tribes with special reference to Bellary and Davanageri Districts of Kaarnataka State	Indian Streams Research Journal	2230- 7850	Septe mber 2016.	Vol-	44- 49
2	SamakhaleenaBharathadaPrajaprabhutvad aIkyategeMoolaSavalugalu	Karnataka journal of Politics	978- 93- 84534- 36-3	Nov- 2016	Vol- 16	193- 195
3	Idealogies of Dr.BhabaSahebAmbedkars towards Nation Building	BharataRatnaDr.B. R.Ambedkars Vision for Modern India	978- 93- 82028- 85-7	Nov- 2016	Vol- 01	27- 34
4	Basaveshwara; Concept of Kayaka and Dasoha	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	Januar y-2017	Vol- 06	41- 45
5	People Perception on Role of Gram Panchayat in Rural Development Towards Sustainable Development	International Multidisciplinary Educational Research	2277- 7881	July 2017	Vol no 6	171- 176

6	Impact of Globalization on Indian Society: An Overview	Indian Journal of Society and Politics	ISSN No: 2348- 0084	2017	Volu me - 04	63- 66
7	Sustainable Development through Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act Among the Communities in India	International Journal of Research Direction	ISSN No:23 21- 5488	Februa ry 2017	Volu me –	1-5
8	Concept of Administration in Vijayanagar Empire	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	July- 2018	Volu me- 07	52- 55
9	Contributions of Jayapraksh Narayan towards Social Reformation	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	Sept- 2018	Volu me- 07	1-04
1 0	Role of NGOs in Women Empowerment with Indian context	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	Octobe r-2018	Volu me- 01	10- 14
1 1	Empowerment of Women through Political Participation in Indian Context	Ajanta an International Multi- Disciplinary Research Journal	2277- 5730	Decem ber- 2018	Volu me- 07	100- 105
1 2	Contemporary Issues and Challenges of Indian Parliamentary Democracy	Karnataka journal of Politics	978- 93- 83985- 19-7	Dec- 2018	18	114- 117
1 3	Talikoti Battle a reason for the Fall of Vijayanagar Empire: A critical study	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	Januar y-2019	08	1-04
1 4	BasavadhiSharanaraChintanegalalliSama nathe	Review of Research International Multi- Disciplinary Journal	2249- 894X	Feb- 2019	08	1-05
1 5	Significance of Environmental sustainable Development	Third Concept, An International journal of Ideas	ISSN 0970- 7247	March- 2016	29	40- 44
1 6	Community Participation in Water and Sanitation Management	Third Concept, An International journal	ISSN 0970- 7247	Decem ber- 2015	29	50- 55
1 7	Socio-Political Ideology to Integral Humanism	Contemporary Discourse, A Peer Reviewed International Journal	ISSN: 0976- 3686	Januar y- 2018	9	12- 21
1 8	Perspectives of Higher Education with Indian Context	Educational Development and Social welfare	ISBN: 978-1-387-52255-2	Januar y-2018	1	89- 91
1 9	Empowering Rural Women Via Microfinance	Third Concept, An International journal	ISSN 0970- 7247	Februa ry 2015	6	94- 99

# **Teaching Programmes**

S.No.	Organizing Institution	Name of the programme	Date
1.	Karnataka University, Dharwad, UGC Accademic Staff College	Orientation	08-06-2013 to 05-
		Programme	07-2013
	Karnataka University, Dharwad, UGC		
2	Accademic Staff College	Refresher	10-01-2015 to 30-
		Programme	01-2015

# Organizing the Seminar:

S.No.	Sponsored Agency			
		Theme	Period	Role
1.	Rani Channamma	The Role of Local		
	University, Belagavi	Government in Rural	One day	Organizing
		Development of India	National Level	Secretory
		_	Seminar	-

## SYMPOSIA, SEMINARS, CONFERENCES ETC. ATTENDED:

- 1. Paper on 'Socio-Political Ideology to Integral Humanism'held by Accademy of Comparative Philosophy and Religion, Gurudeva Mandir, Belagavi during 21<sup>st</sup>, 22<sup>nd</sup> and 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2013
- 2. Paper on 'Role of India's in UNO 'presented in two days state level seminar held by Karnataka State Political Science Teachers association (R), Dept.of Political Science Teachers forum, Dharwad. jointly organized 15<sup>th</sup> State level Political Science Teachers 'Conference Dharwad during 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> September,2014.
- 3. Paper on 'Significance of Micro Finance to Empowering Women In Rural Area' in one day National Seminar held by Tumakur University's Dept. of Stidies and Research in Business Administration & Bangalore Insurance Institute during 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2014.
- 4. Paper on 'Community Empowerment through People Participation' in one day international Conference held by Development Research Foundation, Mysore and University Putra, Malaysia during 24<sup>th</sup> May 2014.
- 5. Paper on 'Problems of Indian agriculture' presented in two days national seminar held by Dept. of Economics in Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 30<sup>th</sup> and 31<sup>st</sup> October 2014.
- 6. Paper on 'The role of Panchayat raj Institution in rural Development in two days National Level seminar held by Dept. of Economics in Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup> February 2015.
- 7. Paper on 'Modern Perspectives on Dry land Agriculture in India' presented in Two days national seminar held by Dept. of Economics in Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 26<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup> November 2015.
- 8. Paper on 'Contemporary Challenges before Women Studies' in International Conference held by University of Mumbai, Mumbai during 5<sup>th</sup> December,2015.
- 9. Paper on 'Poverty Alleviation to uplift the Socio-Economic status of the vulnerable group; The Indian Experience' presented in two days National seminar held by

- Karnataka University Sir Siddappa Kambali law Collage and P.G Dept.of Studies in Law, Dharwad during 23<sup>rd</sup> and 24<sup>th</sup> Jan.2016.
- 10. Paper on 'Constitutional provisions for Scheduled Tribes Development in India 'presented in two days National seminar held by Karnataka State Tribal Research Institute, Mysore during 29<sup>th</sup> and 30<sup>th</sup> Jan.2016.
- 11. Resource person on Trends in social work Towards Sustainable Development' in one day National Level seminar held by N.B.College of M.S.W,Kottur during 15<sup>th</sup> April 2016.
- 12. Paper on 'Dr. Ambedkar: The Great Revolutionary thinker' presented in one day State Level Seminar held by Karnataka Rajya Mahavidyalay Shaikshik Sangh (R),during 16<sup>th</sup> April 2016.
- 13. Paper on 'AN OVERVIEW OF HEALTH CARE PRACTICE IN INDIA' in two days UGC National seminar held by Karnataka University P.G Dept.of Studies and Research in Sociology, Dharwad during 26<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup> March 2016.
- 14. Paper on 'Socio-Political Ideology to Integral Humanism'held by Accademy of Comparative Philosophy and Religion, Gurudeva Mandir, Belagavi during 21<sup>st</sup>, 22<sup>nd</sup> and 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2013.
- 15. Paper on 'Sustainable Development through Mahatma Gandhi National rural Development Guarantee Act Among the Communities in India' in two days ICSSR sponsored National Seminar held by Dept. of Economics, Karnataka University, Dharawad during 31<sup>st</sup> January and 01<sup>st</sup> February 2017.
- 16. Paper on 'People Perception on Role of Gram Panchayat in Rural Development Towards Sustainable Development held by Dept. of Studies and research in Economics of Karnataka state Open University during 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> July 2017.
- 17. Paper on 'Socio-Political thoughts of Deen Dayal Upadyaya held by Bhaaratheeya Vichar Kendram collaboration of Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India during 20<sup>th</sup> and 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2017.
- 18. Paper on 'Perspectives of Higher Education with Indian Context' held by St. Philomena First Grade College, Hassan and Oriental Research Institute of Mysore University, Mysore during 27<sup>th</sup> January 2018.
- 19. Paper on 'Challenges and Problems of Indian Democracy' in ICSSR sponsored two days State Level Conference held by Karnataka State Political Science Teachers Association during 17<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> February 2018.
- 20. Paper on 'Panchayat Raj System in India' in one day National Seminar held by Derpt. Of Political Science of Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27<sup>th</sup> February 2018.
- 21. Paper on 'Panchayat Raj System in India' in one day National Seminar held by Derpt. Of Political Science of Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27<sup>th</sup> February 2018.
- 22. Paper on 'Application of ICT in Rural Development Administration' in one day National Seminar held by Derpt. Of Political Science of Rani Channamma University, Belagavi during 27<sup>th</sup> February 2018.

